is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  A credit card issuer that, together with any affiliates, has 

consolidated worldwide banking and nonbanking assets, including 

affiliate assets, other than trust assets under management, of more 

than Eighty-five Billion Dollars ($85,000,000,000.00) at any point 

during the previous calendar year shall not: 

1.  Fix or conspire to fix a swipe fee with or on behalf of 

another credit card issuer or payment card network; 

2.  Receive or charge an interchange fee with respect to a 

credit card transaction in an amount that is included on or